Express Mail No. EV 1300500	666 US	22	20					
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECOL	U9-1	03-2002	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				1 t 1	Patent and Trademark Office			
8/	26/12	100	208825					
Tab settings		102,	208825					
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original doc	uments or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	•		2. Name and address	s of receiving pa	rty(ies)			
Thomas C. Tiearney; Thomas Robert Raber;			Name: General E	lectric Company	20			
Pazhayannur Ramanathan S Srihari Balasubramanian		200						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No			Internal Address:		5 K			
			Street Address: 1 River Road					
Nature of conveyance:								
☐ Assignment	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name						
Other Execution Date: August 22, 2002								
August 26, 2002	respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):			1.11				
If this document is being filed	together with a new	application, the	e execution date of the a	application is: A	ugust 22, 2002; August 26,			
2002; August 26, 2002; Augus	st 26, 2002, respect	ively	B. Batant No. (a)		127692			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	/0,	1227692				
09/541,847 filed April 3, 20	000			. /	_			
	Addit	ional numbers attac	hed? Yes 🗓 No					
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should l	ence	6. Total number of ap	oplications and p	atents involved: 2				
Name: John S. Beulick			7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ <u>80.00</u>			
		☐ Enclosed						
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP</u>			Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: One Metropol	litan Sq. Suite 2600			-				
Street Address. One Wedgestan 64. Sales 2555			8. Deposit account number:					
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102			01-2384					
	1		(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying	by deposit account)			
08/30/2002 GTON11 00000028 012	384 10227692	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	<u></u>				
01 FC:581 80.00 CH								
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	and belief the foke	going infothatig	h is true and correct an	d any attached o	copy is a true copy of the			
original document.	and 201101, 1111		Λ.					
	`	XX 14	A		August 26, 2002			
Robert B. Reeser, III		- / 	praidre		Date			
	water and the second	vages including sour	sheet, attachments, and doc	cument: 4				
	l otal number of p	lages individing cove	V					
			h required cover shee	e intermetion to	•			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Mitorney Docket Soc

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, THOMAS C. TIEARNEY, of 1118 Dogwood Lane, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53189; THOMAS ROBERT RABER, of 5313 Hickory Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303; PAZHAYANNUR RAMANATHAN SUBRAMANIAN, of 909 Heather Lane, Niskayuna, New York 12309; and SRIHARI BALASUBRAMANIAN, of 79 Oak Brook Commons, Clifton Park, New York 12065, sell and assign to General Flectric Company, a New York Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in HIGH PERFORMANCE X-RAY TARGET (Docket No. RD-27309-9), invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and as described in the application for United States patent filed April 3, 2000, Serial No. 09/541,847, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company. we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ANGUST 26 .2002

August 26

2002

moun Collect Caller

PAZHANANNUR RAMANATHAN SUBRAMANIAN

1 411 3

ASSIGNMENT

* a E	1 :		. 1				
ŧ	441	÷	,	•	Phluaukee.)	88

This and day of August . 2002, before us personally came the above-named THOMAS C. THARNEY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to the that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Darin Seaus

for I mayers

Jen Il Willen

M symmeston expires:

131 - 25 245

Common Schementory

This a Color of authorst. 2002, before me personally came the above-named THOMAS ROBERT RABER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth

Mr. commission expires

JEAN G. MYERS

Notice Preside to the State of Man You Constinut in Bidhaneclech Co.

My Countelesion Enginee New 11, 2000

Country of Schementary) 88

This McCday of Congress. 2002, before me personally came the above named PAZHAYANNUR RAMANATHAN SUBRAMANIAN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes thereis set forth

My summission expires

JEHRS HITERS

Noticely Pagesto in the Since of Name York Charatters in Schoolscapely Co. No. CHMYEDERED

hOr (Necessary Regimes : Kee 11, 324)

2013

Jean & Myen

State of The Gard

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

This Activates of the guest, 2002, before me personally came the above named SRIHARI BALASUBRAMANIAN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth

My commission expires

Cuminas - S No. OTMY8008650 - A C C 2-No Commission Explana Nov. 11, 1800

Modern Form

3 01 3